vehicle, or other vehicle, or any building designed or used for human habitation. 

17.08.050 Accessory use. 
A use that is conducted on the same parcel as the principal use or structure to which it is related, 
and which is clearly subordinate and incidental to the principal use. 

17.08.060 Acre. 
An area of land measuring forty-three thousand five hundred sixty (43,560) square feet. 

17.08.070 Administrative permit. 
Any permit issued as a ministerial act by the city. 

17.08.080 Adult day programs. 
Facilities licensed by the California Department of Social Services as an Adult Day Program that 
provide non-medical care and supervision to persons eighteen (18) years of age or older in need

[...]

that produce metal duct work, tanks, towers, cabinets, and enclosures, metal doors, and gates, 
and similar products, blacksmith, and welding shops, sheet metal shops, machine shops, and 
boiler shops.  

17.08.1510 Microbrewery. 
A brewery that produces less than fifteen thousand (15,000) barrels of beer per year and sells 
seventy-five (75) percent or more of its beer off-site. 

17.08.1520 Microdistillery. 
A business where less than fifty thousand (50,000) proof gallons of distilled spirits are 
manufactured (distilled, rectified, or bottled, blended), packaged, and distributed for wholesale